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Banner Children’s at Desert Medical Center 

1400 S. Dobson Rd. 

Mesa, AZ 85202 

 

Sue Eaton 

Child Life Supervisor 
(480) 412-8158 

sue.eaton@bannerhealth.com  
Supervisor 
 

Kelly Pintarich  

Child Life Specialist 

(480) 412-7893 
kelly.pintarich@bannerhealth.com  
Pediatric Surgery  

 

Lori Alfers 

Child Life Specialist 
(480) 412-7892 

lori.alfers@bannerhealth.com  

Pediatric Emergency Department 

 

Erin Clark 
Child Life Specialist 

(480) 412-7889 

erin.clark@bannerhealth.com  

Hematology/Oncology   

 

Jennifer Hansen  

Child Life Specialist 
(480) 412-7815 

jennifer.hansen@bannerhealth.com  

Pediatric Intensive Care Unit 

 

Caitlin Rosenberg  
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Child Life Specialist 
(480) 412-5184 

caitlin.rosenberg2@bannerhealth.com  

Inpatient General Pediatrics  

 

Sarah Fischetti   

Child Life Specialist 
(480) 412-8267 

sarah.fischetti@bannerhealth.com  

Float  

 

Katy Lee  

Child Life Specialist 
katy.lee@bannerhealth.com  

Per Diem 
 

Shannon Leavitt 

Child Life Specialist 
shannon.leavitt@bannerhealth.com  

Per Diem 
 

Julie Anich 
Child Life Assistant  
(480) 412-7890 

julie.anich@bannerhealth.com  

Inpatient General Pediatrics 

 

Lizz Rios  

Child Life Assistant  
(480) 412-7042 

elizabeth.rios2@bannerhealth.com  

Hematology/Oncology  
 

 

 

 

Ashley Wolf  

Child Life Assistant  
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mailto:katy.lee@bannerhealth.com
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ashley.wolf@bannerhealth.com  

Per Diem  

 

Sarra Erb  

Music Therapist   
(480) 412-8175 

sarra.erb@bannerhealth.com  

 

 

Email Addresses: 
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